
 
 

17 March 2020 
 
 

Worthing Planning Committee 
 

Date: 
 

25 March 2020 

Time: 
 

6.30 pm 

Venue: 
 

Gordon Room, Worthing Town Hall 

 
 

Committee Membership: Councillors Paul High (Chair), Noel Atkins (Vice-Chairman), 
Paul Baker, Jim Deen, Karen Harman, Martin McCabe, Helen Silman and Steve Wills 

 
NOTE: 
Anyone wishing to speak at this meeting on a planning application before the Committee 
should register by telephone (01903 221006) or e-mail democratic.services@adur-
worthing.gov.uk  before noon on Tuesday 24 March 2020. 
 
 
 

Agenda 
Part A 
 
1. Substitute Members   
 
 Any substitute members should declare their substitution. 

 
2. Declarations of Interest   
 
 Members and Officers must declare any disclosable pecuniary interests in 

relation to any business on the agenda.  Declarations should also be made at any 
stage such as interest becomes apparent during the meeting. 
 
If in doubt contact the Legal or Democratic Services representative for this 
meeting. 
 
Members and Officers may seek advice upon any relevant interest from the 
Monitoring Officer prior to the meeting. 
 
 

Public Document Pack

mailto:heather.kingston@adur-worthing.gov.uk
mailto:heather.kingston@adur-worthing.gov.uk


3. Confirmation of Minutes   
 
 To approve the minutes of the Planning Committee meetings of the Committee 

held on Wednesday 26 February and Wednesday 4 March 2020, which have 
been emailed to Members. 
 

4. Items Raised Under Urgency Provisions   
 
 To consider any items the Chair of the meeting considers urgent.  

 
5. Planning Applications  (Pages 1 - 36) 
 
 To consider the reports by the Director for the Economy, attached as Item 5. 

 
6. Public Question Time   
 
 So as to provide the best opportunity for the Committee to provide the public with 

the fullest answer, questions from the public should be submitted by midday on 
Monday 23 March 2020.  
 
Where relevant notice of a question has not been given, the person presiding 
may

Minutes of the meeting


 

 
1 

 

Minutes of a Meeting of the Worthing Planning Committee 
 held in the Gordon Room, Worthing Town Hall on 

25 March 2020 
 

 
 

 
 

Absent 
 
Councillor Paul High, Councillor Noel Atkins, Councillor Paul Baker, Councillor Jim Deen, 
Councillor Karen Harman, Councillor Martin McCabe, Councillor Helen Silman and Councillor 
Steve Wills 
 
  
 
WBC-PC-73-19-20   Apologies for Absence 

 
Apologies for absence were received from all Committee Members.  
 
Due to the emerging situation regarding the Coronavirus pandemic the Chair, Vice-Chair and 
Group Leaders asked Councillors not to attend the committee meeting.  The agenda had 
already been published when this decision was made, so the meeting was convened in the 
usual way.  As no Members were present at the meeting it was declared inquorate by the 
Democratic and Legal Officers. 
 
 
 
The Chairman declared the meeting closed at 6.01 pm, having commenced at 6.30 pm 
 
 
 
Chairman 
 


